
Cullinane, Megan D/Artist Year-Lacerna mcullinane@philasd.org Arts

Fisher, Jacqueline R jfisher@philasd.org Arts

Jackson, Sheree sdjackson@philasd.org Arts

Nir, Marina mnir@philasd.org Arts

Stetson, Clarissa B cstetson@philasd.org Arts

Brookman, Larry W lbrookman@philasd.org CTE

Brosious, Lisa A lbrosious@philasd.org CTE

Career Exploration gdmills@philasd.org CTE

Espinal, Juan C jespinal@philasd.org CTE

Hughes, William whughes@philasd.org CTE

Lawyer, Jessica N jnlawyer@philasd.org CTE

Mills, G D gdmills@philasd.org CTE

Montanez, Ana D amontanez@philasd.org CTE

Ortiz, Eliezer eortiz@philasd.org CTE

Preiss, Ronald A rapreiss@philasd.org CTE

Ross, Nakesha nadams@philasd.org CTE

Rowe, Anthony T atrowe@philasd.org CTE

Schagrin, Steven sschagrin@philasd.org CTE

Adams, Samuel B sadams3@philasd.org English

Beuder, Matthew J mbeuder@philasd.org English

Calise, Daniel J dcalise@philasd.org English

Cohen, Emily S escohen@philasd.org English

Dominguez, Esteban edominguez@philasd.org English

Dr. Carr, Melissa mcarr2@philasd.org English

Emerson, Judy jemerson2-ext@philasd.org English

Grant, Stepahanie sgrant2@philasd.org English

Grick, Susan sgrick@philasd.org English

Hadid, Jessica jhadid@philasd.org English

Heywood, Rolyn rheywood@philasd.org English

Ruddick, Krista I kruddick@philasd.org English

Smith, Jeremy S jsmith5@philasd.org English

Bunjaku, Eli ebunjaku@philasd.org ESOL

Gibbons, Anne-Marie C agibbons@philasd.org ESOL

Hagarty, Katherine khagarty@philasd.org ESOL

Moiseenko, Olga omoiseenko@philasd.org ESOL

Paninos, Diana dpaninos@philasd.org ESOL

Reyes-Pagan, Moises mreyespagan@philasd.org ESOL

Rocha, Carmen V crocha@philasd.org ESOL

Whitman, Phyllis R prwhitman@philasd.org ESOL

Levin, Michael C mlevin@philasd.org HEPE

Lowry, Robin rlowry@philasd.org HEPE

Simonds, Craig A csimonds@philasd.org HEPE

Garcia, Tyrone E tgarcia@philasd.org JROTC

Morson, David E dmorson@philasd.org JROTC

Frontera Cruz, Lourdes lfronteracruz@philasd.org Language



Lopez-Cruz, Pedro plopezcruz@philasd.org Language

Torak, Christopher ctorak@philasd.org Language

Benonis, Caitlyn M cbenonis@philasd.org Math

Debrady, Edward edebrady@philasd.org Math

DeKorte, David ddekorte@philasd.org Math

Demo, Luljeta ldemo@philasd.org Math

DuBois, Antolin adubois@philasd.org Math

Flood, Deborah dflood@philasd.org Math

McLaughlin, K kmclaughlin2@philasd.org Math

Neilio, Maria meneilio@philasd.org Math

Ortiz, Pedro portiz@philasd.org Math

Peterson, Janet C jcpeterson@philasd.org Math

Sobrinski, Rosemary rsobrinski@philasd.org Math

Strothers, J. jstrothers@philasd.org Math

Surine, Douglas L dlsurine@philasd.org Math

Winters, Beatrice C bwinters@philasd.org Math

Bess Pashak, Barbara Jo bbesspashak@philasd.org Science

Butler, Eric ebutler@philasd.org Science

Churley, Luke lchurley@philasd.org Science

Dumpala, Daniel P dpdumpala@philasd.org Science

Frazier, Nichole ndfrazier@philasd.org Science

Graef, Russell/ Carter rgraef@philasd.org Science

Green, Lisa L llgreen@philasd.org Science

Hayes, Danielle dhayes2@philasd.org Science

Sonnak, Samantha M ssonnak@philasd.org Science

White, Ryder W rwwhite@philasd.org Science

Castelli, Dominic dfcastelli@philasd.org Soc Stu

Cortez, Paul A pacortez@philasd.org Soc Stu

Dunn, Isaac W idunn@philasd.org Soc Stu

Fofana, K kfofana@philasd.org Soc Stu

Hammond, Stephen T sthammond@philasd.org Soc Stu

Hutchinstein, Samuel L shutchinstein@philasd.org Soc Stu

Rooney, Sarah N snrooney@philasd.org Soc Stu

Scott, Shila M smscott@philasd.org Soc Stu

Stanczak, Walter R wstanczakjr@philasd.org Soc Stu

Fairworth, El efairworth@philasd.org Social Stu/ English

Barrett, Linda M lmbarrett@philasd.org Special Ed

Cazaubon, Edith M emcazaubon@philasd.org Special Ed

Gross, Jeffrey A jagross@philasd.org Special Ed

Kernosh, Sheldon E skernosh@philasd.org Special Ed

Pollard, Edward epollard@philasd.org Special Ed

Smith, Caitlin E csmith3@philasd.org Special Ed

Stein, Stacey B sbstein@philasd.org Special Ed

Waters, Fred fwaters@philasd.org. Special Ed

Zeller, Amy azeller@philasd.org Special Ed


